# (040000a1291

₩		
(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Addiess)		
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
•	·	·
/Dos	ument Number)	·
(1000)	ument Rumber)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
<b>O</b> p		
		1
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



500030126925

03/10/04--01064--007 \*\*125.00

SLORGING OF STATE

LOU-21291

3-10-04

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P O Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Chester Investment Properties, LLC

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of organization and a check for:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$125.00 Total

FROM: Eric H Sanders 1509 Pineapple Lane Clearwater, FL 33759

727-365-5416

SLONETHY OF STATE

DAMAR IO PH 1: 20

# Chester Investment Properties, LLC

Articles of Organization

Pursuant to section 608.407, Florida Statutes:

ARTICLE I: The name of this limited liability company shall be:

Chester Investment Properties, LLC

**ARTICLE II:** The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company shall be:

1509 Pineapple Lane Clearwater, FL 33759

**ARTICLE III:** The name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company shall be:

Julie Sholler 1509 Pineapple Lane Clearwater, FL 33759

ARTICLE IV: The name and address of each managing member shall be:

Eric H Sanders, MGRM 1509 Pineapple Lane Clearwater, FL 33759

Julie Sholler, MGRM 1509 Pineapple Lane Clearwater, FL 33759

ARTICLE V: These articles of organization shall be effective March 10, 2004.

3-10-04

# ARTICLE VI: The name and address of the organizer of this limited liability company is:

Eric H Sanders 1509 Pineapple Lane Clearwater. FL 33759

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Organizer